

email: info@mtar.in website: www.mtar.in

CIN No: L72200TG1999PLC032836

To,

Date: 14.09.2021

The Manager BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001

(BSE Scrip Code:543270)

The Manager, NSE Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051.

(NSE Symbol: MTARTECH)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the subject cited, please find enclosed herewith the disclosures given by Mrs. G. Kavitha Reddy, Mrs. C. Usha Reddy and Mrs. D. Anitha Reddy, belonging to promoter group who have acquired an aggregate of 12,04,150 equity shares through gift from their father – Mr. P. Jayaprakash Reddy as prescribed under Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the kind information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For MTAR Technologies Limited

Shubham Sunil Bagadia

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Date: 14/09/2021

To,

 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

2. BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

MTAR Technologies Limited
 18, TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037
 Telangana

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: My letter dated 07.09.2021

I, G. Kavitha Reddy, an individual forming part of the Promoter Group of the company have acquired 4,01,383 Equity Shares by way of off market inter se transfer by way of gift from my father Mr. P. Jayaprakash Reddy. In this regard, I enclose herewith disclosure in prescribed Form under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

G. Kavitha Reddy..

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| 1. | Name of the Target Company (TC) | MTAR Technologies Limited | | | | | | |
|----|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2. | Name of the acquirer(s) | G. Kavitha Reddy | | | | | | |
| 3. | Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed | BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | | | | | |
| 4. | Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. | It is a transfer between immediate relatives (father and daughter) who are promoters in the target company. | | | | | | |
| 5. | Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. | Reg.10 (1) (a) (i) | | | | | | |
| 6. | Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, | under regulation 10 (5) | | | | | | |
| | -whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the Regulations. | | | | | | | |
| | - date of filing with the stock exchange. | Date:07.09.2021 | | | | | | |
| 7. | Details of acquisition | Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5) | Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made | | | | | |
| | a. Name of the transferor / seller | P. Jayaprakash Reddy | Yes | | | | | |

| | b. | Date of acquisition | Date: 14/0 | Yes | | | |
|----|---|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|---|
| | c. | Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above | pers | yaprakash | No. of be acq | shares to uired 4,01,383 | Yes |
| | d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC | | 4,01,383 Shares 1.30% | | | | Yes |
| | e. | Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired | Nil (Transfer relatives i.e, f | | | | Yes |
| 8. | Sha | areholding details | Pre-Transaction Post-Transact | | | tion | |
| | | | No. of shares held | % w.r.t share c of TC | | No. of shares Held | % w.r.t total Share capital of TC |
| | | Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) | | | | | |
| | | G. Kavitha Reddy | 9040 | 63 | 2.94 | 1305446 | 4.24 |
| | | Each Seller/Transferor | | | | | |
| | | P. Jayaprakash Reddy | 12041 | 50 | 3.91 | 0# | 0# |

#The seller i.e, P. Jayaprakash Reddy intends to transfer 1204150 to his three daughters i.e., acquirers simultaneously.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 14/04/2021 G. Kavitha Reddy ..
G. Kavitha Reddy

Date: 14/09/2021

To,

1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051 2. BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

3. MTAR Technologies Limited

18, TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037 Telangana

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: My letter dated 07.09.2021

I, C. Usha Reddy, an individual forming part of the Promoter Group of the company have acquired 4,01,383 Equity Shares by way of off market inter se transfer by way of gift from my father Mr. P. Jayaprakash Reddy. In this regard, I enclose herewith disclosure in prescribed Form under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

C. Usha Reddy

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| 1. | Name of the Target Company (TC) | MTAR Technologies Limited | | | | | | | |
|----|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2. | Name of the acquirer(s) | C. Usha Reddy | | | | | | | |
| 3. | Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed | BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | | | | | | |
| 4. | Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. | | It is a transfer between immediate relatives (father and daughter) who are promoters in the target company. | | | | | | |
| 5. | Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. | | | | | | | | |
| 6. | to be made | | | | | | | | |
| | -whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the Regulations. | A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | fied under the | | | | | | |
| | - date of filing with the stock exchange. | Date:07.09.2021 | | | | | | | |
| 7. | Details of acquisition | Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5) | Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made | | | | | | |
| | a. Name of the transferor / seller | P. Jayaprakash Reddy | Yes | | | | | | |

| | b. | Date of acquisition | Date: 141 | 10919 | 021 | | Yes |
|----|-----|--|-------------------------------|-------------------|---|-----------------------|---|
| | c. | Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the | I | Name o | be acq | | 4, |
| | | acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above | | P. Jayap Reddy | rakash | 4,01,383 | Yes |
| | d. | Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC | 4,01,383 S 1.30% | Shares | | | Yes |
| | e. | Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired | | | hares is among in r and daughters a | | Yes |
| 8. | Sha | areholding details | Pre-Transaction Post-Transact | | | tion | |
| | | | No. of sha held | ares | % w.r.t Total share capital of TC | No. of shares Held | % w.r.t total Share capital of TC |
| | | Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) | | | | | |
| | | C. Usha Reddy | 10 | 04062 | 3.26 | 1405445 | 4.57 |
| | | Each Seller/Transferor | | | | | |
| | | P. Jayaprakash Reddy | 12 | 04150 | 3.91 | 0# | 0# |
| | | | | | | | |

#The seller i.e, P. Jayaprakash Reddy intends to transfer 1204150 to his three daughters i.e., acquirers simultaneously.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 14/09/2021

C. Usha Reddy

Date: 14/09/2021

To.

1. National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 2. BSE Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

3. MTAR Technologies Limited

18, TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037

Telangana

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub:

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref:

My letter dated 07.09.2021

I, D. Anitha Reddy, an individual forming part of the Promoter Group of the company have acquired 4,01,384 Equity Shares by way of off market inter se transfer by way of gift from my father Mr. P. Jayaprakash Reddy. In this regard, I enclose herewith disclosure in prescribed Form under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records, please.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

. Anotha Reddy D. Anitha Reddy

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| | | | v 1 | | | | | |
|----|--|---|-----|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1. | Name of the Target Company (TC) | MTAR Technologies Limited | | | | | | |
| 2. | Name of the acquirer(s) | D. Anitha Reddy | | | | | | |
| 3. | Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed | BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | | | | | |
| 4. | Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares. | It is a transfer between immediate relatives (father and daughter) who are promoters in the target company. | | | | | | |
| 5. | Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. | Reg.10 (1) (a) (i) | | | | | | |
| 6. | Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, | Yes, disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) | | | | | | |
| | -whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the Regulations. | | | | | | | |
| | - date of filing with the stock exchange. | Date:07.09.2021 | | | | | | |
| 7. | Details of acquisition | Disclosures made/required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether to disclosures under regulation 10(5) 10(5) a actually made | | | | | | |
| | a. Name of the transferor / seller | P. Jayaprakash Reddy Yes | | | | | | |

| | b. | Date of acquisition | Date: /4/ | Date: 14/09/2021 | | | | | |
|----|-----|--|----------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|---|--|--|
| | c. | Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each | р | ame of the erson . Jayaprakas | be acc | shares to uired 4,01,384 | Yes | | |
| | | person mentioned in 7(a) above | | eddy | | 4,01,304 | 103 | | |
| | d. | Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC | | 4,01,384 Shares 1.30% | | | | | |
| | e. | Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired | | Nil (Transfer of shares is among immediate relatives i.e, father and daughters as a gift in) | | | | | |
| 8. | Sha | reholding details | Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction | | | tion | | | |
| | | | No. of shar held | | r.r.t Total e capital C | No. of shares Held | % w.r.t total Share capital of TC | | |
| | | Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) | | | | | | | |
| | | D. Anitha Reddy | 107 | 9047 | 3.51 | 1480431 | 4.81 | | |

| Each Seller/Transferor | | | | |
|------------------------|---------|------|----|----|
| P. Jayaprakash Reddy | 1204150 | 3.91 | 0# | 0# |

#The seller i.e., P. Jayaprakash Reddy intends to transfer 1204150 to his three daughters i.e., acquirers simultaneously.

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14/09/2021

D. Anitha Reddy